

## Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2021-0153 **Version**: 1

Type: Purchase Status: Passed

File created: 4/12/2021 In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action: 5/10/2021

Title: Request for Purchase Authorization - FISCAL: Blanket Purchase Order for annual support and

maintenance for the City's Water and Sewer Utility Billing System in the amount not-to-exceed \$112,037.00 for a three year period (5/1/2021-4/30/2024); TruePoint Solutions, Incline Village, NV

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes: Blanket Purchase, Purchase Authorization

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2021	1	City Council Regular Meeting	Adopted by Resolution	Pass

Request for Purchase Authorization - FISCAL: Blanket Purchase Order for annual support and maintenance for the City's Water and Sewer Utility Billing System in the amount not-to-exceed \$112,037.00 for a three year period (5/1/2021-4/30/2024); TruePoint Solutions, Incline Village, NV

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a blanket purchase order for annual support and maintenance for the City's Water and Sewer Utility Billing System to TruePoint Solutions, Incline Village, Nevada in the amount not-to-exceed \$112, 037.00 for a three year period (5/1/2021-4/30/2024).